commodity risk. Financial instruments affected by market risk include loans, investments, borrowings and fixed deposits.

37.2.1 Interest Rate Risk

The interest rate risk exposure is mainly from changes in fixed and floating interest rates. The interest rates are disclosed in the
respective notes to the financial statements of the Company. The breakup of the financial assets and liabilities on the basis of
interest and non-interest nature is as under:

60

APM FINVEST LIMITEDAnnual Report 2020-21

(Rs. in Lakhs)
Particulars  As at  As at

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020
Financial assets

Non-interest bearing
Cash and cash equivalents 45.35 62.03
Trade receivables 14.46 55.33
Investments 7087.69 5750.56
Others Financial Assets 24.59 8.61
Interest bearing
Bonds 193.38 193.38
Loans 1895.25 2045.47

Financial liabilities
Non-interest bearing
Trade Payable - -
Other Financial Liability 13.97 27.27
Interest bearing
Borrowings (other than Debt Securities) 18.00 1045.00

Sensitivity Analysis
The table below summaries the impact of increase and decrease in rate of interest on the Company’s Equity/ other assets and profit
for the year. The analysis is based on the assumption that the interest rate has increased/decreased by 50 base point.
(a) Interest rate sensitivity - Borrowings

(Rs. In Lakhs)
2020-21 2019-20

50 bp increase would decrease the profit before tax by (0.09) (5.23)
50 bp decrease would Increase the profit before tax by 0.09 5.23

(b) Interest rate sensitivity - Loans
(Rs. In Lakhs)

2020-21 2019-20
50 bp increase would increase the profit before tax by 9.50 10.25
50 bp decrease would decrease the profit before tax by (9.50) (10.25)

35.2.2 Currency Risk
The company does not have any currency risk exposure as there is no foreign currency obligation/receivable.

35.2.3 Market Price Risk
Market price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market prices of equity shares and mutual funds units. In the case of the Company, market risk primarily impacts financial instruments
such as Investment in Mutual Funds, Equity Shares etc. measured at fair value through profit or loss.
The Company exposure to market price risk arising from Investments held by the Company and is classified in the financial statements
at fair value through profit or loss.Categories of Investments held by the Company is given below:

(Rs. in Lakhs)
Particulars Equity Fixed Alternate Mutual Total

Shares Maturity Investment Funds
(quoted) Plan Plan

Market value as at March 31, 2021 1395.08 - 723.65 4968.96 7087.69

Market value as at March 31, 2020 634.78 264.83 570.33 4280.62 5750.56

Sensitivity Analysis
The table below summaries the impact of increase and decrease of the index on the Company’s Equity/other assets and profit for
the year. The analysis is based on the assumption that the instrument index has increased by 5% or decreased by 5% with all other
variables held constant.

(Rs. in Lakhs)
Particulars March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020
5% increase would increase the profit before tax by 354.38 287.53
5% decrease would decrease the profit before tax by (354.38) (287.53)

35.3 Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Company will not be able to settle or meet its obligations on time or at reasonable price.
Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities and the availability of funding through
an adequate amount of credit facilities to meet obligations when due. The Company’s treasury team is responsible for liquidity,
funding as well as settlement management. In addition, processes and policies related to such risks are overseen by Senior management.
Management monitors the Company liquidity position through rolling forecasts on the basis of expected cash flows.